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EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

 1 

 2 

14.00 141 Rachel Schor • Francis Parker3 

13.59 161 Cassi Formolo • North Shore 
Country Day

4 

12.4 213 Camille Coklow • The Latin School5 

13.89 123 Makenzie Soloman • Elgin 
Academy

6 

14.84 251 Leslie Kamel • University High7 

 8 

 9 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

 2 

14.1 167 Tonya Piergies • North Shore 
Country Day

3 

12.74 136 Jade Giordani • Francis Parker4 

12.6 217 Kristina Harris • The Latin School5 

13.94 247 Gabby de Maio • University High6 

14.65 118 Hannah Gallee • Elgin Academy7 

 8 

 9 

2: Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

 1 

NT 149 Manny Gonzalez • North Shore 
Country Day

2 

13.89 108 John Petropoulos • Elgin Academy3 

12.00 129 Maxwell Jones • Francis Parker4 

11.4 194 Edward Hardman • The Latin 
School

5 

12.74 234 Sebastien Labossiere • University 
High

6 

NT 176 Bart Karpiesiuk • Northridge Prep7 

 8 

 9 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

 1 

NT 174 Peter Foneca • Northridge Prep2 

12.54 159 Tim Morette • North Shore Country 
Day

3 

11.94 233 Bolu Johnson • University High4 

11.66 134 Markieth Wherry • Francis Parker5 

12.1 197 Andre Kaplan • The Latin School6 

14.23 106 Brock McCord • Elgin Academy7 

 8 

 9 

3: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:06.0 Relay Team • The Latin School1 

11:11.0 Relay Team • University High2 

12:15.0 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4: Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

9:00.0 Relay Team • Northridge Prep1 

9:04.0 Relay Team • University High2 

9:20.0 Relay Team • The Latin School3 

10:30.8 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5: Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

56.44 Relay Team • University High3 

55.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker4 

51.8 Relay Team • The Latin School5 

55.1 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

6 

59.70 Relay Team • Elgin Academy7 

8 

9 

6: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

48.16 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

3 

46.4 Relay Team • The Latin School4 

46.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker5 

48.0 Relay Team • Northridge Prep6 

49.06 Relay Team • Elgin Academy7 

8 

9 

7: Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

11:19.0 246 Sarah Curci • University High1 

12:12.0 210 Victoria Bianco • The Latin School2 

12:19.0 255 Katelyn Suchyta • University High3 

12:32.0 224 Abigail Nadler • The Latin School4 

13:24.00 142 Olivia Tan • Francis Parker5 

16:00.0 223 Carley Micheletto • The Latin 
School

6 

NT 221 Blair Marshall • The Latin School7 

NT 253 Madeline Sachs • University High8 

NT 244 Sonia Bourdaghs • University High9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

8: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

10:11.0 204 Andrew Nadler • The Latin School1 

10:33.0 180 Liam Mahoney • Northridge Prep2 
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8: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

10:11.0 204 Andrew Nadler • The Latin School1 

10:33.0 180 Liam Mahoney • Northridge Prep2 

11:05.00 133 Eloy Bleifuss Prado • Francis 
Parker

3 

11:11.0 171 Phil Davis • Northridge Prep4 

11:22.0 178 David Lechuga • Northridge Prep5 

11:29.0 241 Frank Waggoner • University High6 

11:39.0 200 Alexis Lopez • The Latin School7 

12:00.0 235 Ben Meyer • University High8 

12:54.0 189 Jonah Glick • The Latin School9 

NT 231 Zach Emanuel • University High10 

NT 191 Josh Goldberg • The Latin School11 

NT 148 Ryan Fraleigh • North Shore 
Country Day

12 

NT 158 John McHugh • North Shore 
Country Day

13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

9: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

19.5 167 Tonya Piergies • North Shore 
Country Day

3 

18.58 160 Aleda Deuble • North Shore 
Country Day

4 

17.4 214 Alessandra Foresti • The Latin 
School

5 

19.01 124 Haylie Vandyun • Elgin Academy6 

NT 219 Taylor Kmety • The Latin School7 

 8 

 9 

10: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

NT 157 Peter MacCarthy • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

21.2 151 Matt Griffin • North Shore Country 
Day

2 

19.71 109 Spencer Schael • Elgin Academy3 

19.0 185 Luis Roman • Northridge Prep4 

18.0 183 Fisher Moses • Northridge Prep5 

19.12 110 Nick Skawinski • Elgin Academy6 

20.40 198 Alex Kritt • The Latin School7 

22.1 203 Joe Mularczyk • The Latin School8 

 9 

11: Girls 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

12: Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

12: Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

13: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

2:40.0 207 Rebecca Andruzzi • The Latin 
School

1 

2:47.0 250 Jacqueline Ingrassia • University 
High

2 

2:49.0 248 Jordan Einhorn • University High3 

2:50.0 208 Michaella Baker • The Latin School4 

2:50.00 143 Katie Thorne • Francis Parker5 

3:08.53 119 Kim Krawzak • Elgin Academy6 

NT 166 Madison Morgansai • North Shore 
Country Day

7 

NT 163 Charlotte Hayward • North Shore 
Country Day

8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

14: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:58.0 196 Britt Henderson • The Latin School1 

2:03.00 127 Caleb Flack • Francis Parker2 

2:07.0 237 Andrew Palmer • University High3 

2:10.0 180 Liam Mahoney • Northridge Prep4 

2:12.0 201 Nicolas Mendia • The Latin School5 

2:18.0 177 Patrick Lechner • Northridge Prep6 

2:25.00 126 Florin Dorlea • Francis Parker7 

2:30.0 235 Ben Meyer • University High8 

2:31.31 112 Jack Souk • Elgin Academy9 

NT 148 Ryan Fraleigh • North Shore 
Country Day

10 

NT 147 Gagan Bhambra • North Shore 
Country Day

11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

15: Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

2:05.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker3 

2:00.9 Relay Team • University High4 

1:58.9 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

5 

2:01.0 Relay Team • The Latin School6 
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15: Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

2:05.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker3 

2:00.9 Relay Team • University High4 

1:58.9 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

5 

2:01.0 Relay Team • The Latin School6 

2:07.6 Relay Team • Elgin Academy7 

8 

9 

16: Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

1:45.3 Relay Team • Elgin Academy3 

1:43.68 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

4 

1:40.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker5 

1:44.8 Relay Team • The Latin School6 

1:48.0 Relay Team • Northridge Prep7 

8 

9 

17: Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

1:20.9 121 Alex Payton • Elgin Academy4 

1:17.0 163 Charlotte Hayward • North Shore 
Country Day

5 

1:22.34 117 Claire Fluegel • Elgin Academy6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

 1 

1:12.00 139 Claire Perez • Francis Parker2 

1:06.7 218 Olivia Huzenis • The Latin School3 

1:04.04 243 Carah Alexander • University High4 

1:03.0 145 Lauren Wiebe • Francis Parker5 

1:04.70 256 Alexis Thompson • University High6 

1:07.0 212 Bridget Cato • The Latin School7 

1:13.0 166 Madison Morgansai • North Shore 
Country Day

8 

 9 

18: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

1:00.5 150 Quinn Gray • North Shore Country 
Day

4 

59.8 156 James Lovett • North Shore 
Country Day

5 

NT 181 Shane Martin • Northridge Prep6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

58.00 131 Misael Lopez • Francis Parker1 

55.84 240 Max Volchenboum • University 
High

2 

54.36 102 Peter Ceko • Elgin Academy3 

53.14 233 Bolu Johnson • University High4 

51.3 199 Ethan Lee • The Latin School5 

54.00 132 Ivan Parferoff • Francis Parker6 

55.0 169 Tom Carden • Northridge Prep7 

58.0 206 Elliot Stewart • The Latin School8 

58.7 101 Alexander Ceko • Elgin Academy9 

19: Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

57.1 167 Tonya Piergies • North Shore 
Country Day

3 

51.39 160 Aleda Deuble • North Shore 
Country Day

4 

49.2 214 Alessandra Foresti • The Latin 
School

5 

52.72 258 Catherine Yunis • University High6 

57.30 219 Taylor Kmety • The Latin School7 

 8 

 9 

20: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

NT 157 Peter MacCarthy • North Shore 
Country Day

4 

53.94 239 Aaron Smith • University High5 

NT 205 Jacob Pharaoh • The Latin School6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

 1 

52.1 151 Matt Griffin • North Shore Country 
Day

2 

47.55 173 Augusto Estrada • Northridge Prep3 

46.53 109 Spencer Schael • Elgin Academy4 

46.00 134 Markieth Wherry • Francis Parker5 

47.0 183 Fisher Moses • Northridge Prep6 

52.1 203 Joe Mularczyk • The Latin School7 

52.45 238 Joey Peng • University High8 

 9 

21: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

5:19.3 246 Sarah Curci • University High1 

5:43.1 255 Katelyn Suchyta • University High2 

5:46.0 210 Victoria Bianco • The Latin School3 

6:01.0 225 Reba Orloff • The Latin School4 

6:15.0 222 Kristina Mensik • The Latin School5 

6:30.0 227 Annie Schwab • The Latin School6 

6:30.0 143 Katie Thorne • Francis Parker7 

6:35.00 142 Olivia Tan • Francis Parker8 

NT 257 Hannah Tomio • University High9 

NT 244 Sonia Bourdaghs • University High10 



2012 Independent School League Conf. Championships Page 4

Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

21: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

5:19.3 246 Sarah Curci • University High1 

5:43.1 255 Katelyn Suchyta • University High2 

5:46.0 210 Victoria Bianco • The Latin School3 

6:01.0 225 Reba Orloff • The Latin School4 

6:15.0 222 Kristina Mensik • The Latin School5 

6:30.0 227 Annie Schwab • The Latin School6 

6:30.0 143 Katie Thorne • Francis Parker7 

6:35.00 142 Olivia Tan • Francis Parker8 

NT 257 Hannah Tomio • University High9 

NT 244 Sonia Bourdaghs • University High10 

NT 162 Blair Franke • North Shore Country 
Day

11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

22: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:47.0 237 Andrew Palmer • University High1 

4:55.0 180 Liam Mahoney • Northridge Prep2 

4:57.4 204 Andrew Nadler • The Latin School3 

4:58.00 127 Caleb Flack • Francis Parker4 

5:00.00 133 Eloy Bleifuss Prado • Francis 
Parker

5 

5:01.1 241 Frank Waggoner • University High6 

5:05.0 171 Phil Davis • Northridge Prep7 

5:09.0 178 David Lechuga • Northridge Prep8 

5:25.0 200 Alexis Lopez • The Latin School9 

5:27.0 190 Eric Gofen • The Latin School10 

5:40.0 186 Dan Berkson • The Latin School11 

6:10.98 112 Jack Souk • Elgin Academy12 

NT 231 Zach Emanuel • University High13 

NT 158 John McHugh • North Shore 
Country Day

14 

NT 147 Gagan Bhambra • North Shore 
Country Day

15 

NT 235 Ben Meyer • University High16 

23: Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

29.78 161 Cassi Formolo • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

28.42 145 Lauren Wiebe • Francis Parker2 

28.34 247 Gabby de Maio • University High3 

27.34 136 Jade Giordani • Francis Parker4 

27.3 217 Kristina Harris • The Latin School5 

27.5 213 Camille Coklow • The Latin School6 

28.36 123 Makenzie Soloman • Elgin 
Academy

7 

29.04 243 Carah Alexander • University High8 

31.4 122 Siyona Ravi • Elgin Academy9 

24: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

28.24 239 Aaron Smith • University High4 

27.54 108 John Petropoulos • Elgin Academy5 

29.53 111 Cameron Smith • Elgin Academy6 

 7 

24: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

28.24 239 Aaron Smith • University High4 

27.54 108 John Petropoulos • Elgin Academy5 

29.53 111 Cameron Smith • Elgin Academy6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

26.0 175 Youngjin Hwang • Northridge Prep1 

25.00 134 Markieth Wherry • Francis Parker2 

25.0 185 Luis Roman • Northridge Prep3 

24.1 197 Andre Kaplan • The Latin School4 

23.2 233 Bolu Johnson • University High5 

24.2 194 Edward Hardman • The Latin 
School

6 

25.00 132 Ivan Parferoff • Francis Parker7 

25.44 159 Tim Morette • North Shore Country 
Day

8 

27.1 150 Quinn Gray • North Shore Country 
Day

9 

25: Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

2 

5:15.0 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

3 

4:40.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker4 

4:30.5 Relay Team • The Latin School5 

4:44.0 Relay Team • University High6 

5:21.8 Relay Team • Elgin Academy7 

8 

9 

26: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 

4:15.89 Relay Team • North Shore Country 
Day

2 

3:52.0 Relay Team • University High3 

3:47.9 Relay Team • Elgin Academy4 

3:43.0 Relay Team • The Latin School5 

3:50.00 Relay Team • Francis Parker6 

3:56.0 Relay Team • Northridge Prep7 

8 

9 

27: Girls Long Jump - 1

 11'09" 118 Hannah Gallee • Elgin Academy1 

 12'04" 209 Christina Bianco • The Latin School2 

 13'00" 141 Rachel Schor • Francis Parker3 

 13'07" 249 Ary Hansen • University High4 

 13'09" 122 Siyona Ravi • Elgin Academy5 

 14'00" 145 Lauren Wiebe • Francis Parker6 

 14'10" 243 Carah Alexander • University High7 

 15'07" 164 Heather Mabie • North Shore 
Country Day

8 

 16'11" 213 Camille Coklow • The Latin School9 
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28: Boys Long Jump - 1

    ND 170 Henry Clark • Northridge Prep1 

    ND 182 Forest Mosers • Northridge Prep2 

 13'08" 239 Aaron Smith • University High3 

 13'08" 234 Sebastien Labossiere • University 
High

4 

 14'08" 195 Nour Hatoum • The Latin School5 

 15'08" 157 Peter MacCarthy • North Shore 
Country Day

6 

 17'00" 126 Florin Dorlea • Francis Parker7 

 17'01" 152 Marshall Hales • North Shore 
Country Day

8 

 18'00" 135 Noah Wolff • Francis Parker9 

 19'05" 103 Connor Flexman • Elgin Academy10 

 19'09" 198 Alex Kritt • The Latin School11 

29: Girls Triple Jump - 1

 25'11.00" 219 Taylor Kmety • The Latin School1 

 27'00" 209 Christina Bianco • The Latin School2 

 28'09" 116 Sussana Cain • Elgin Academy3 

 28'09" 249 Ary Hansen • University High4 

 29'00" 144 Ashlyn Wiebe • Francis Parker5 

 30'04" 247 Gabby de Maio • University High6 

 32'07" 164 Heather Mabie • North Shore 
Country Day

7 

30: Boys Triple Jump - 1

    ND 182 Forest Mosers • Northridge Prep1 

    ND 170 Henry Clark • Northridge Prep2 

 33'00" 195 Nour Hatoum • The Latin School3 

 34'00" 157 Peter MacCarthy • North Shore 
Country Day

4 

 34'07" 152 Marshall Hales • North Shore 
Country Day

5 

 34'08" 110 Nick Skawinski • Elgin Academy6 

 37'05" 198 Alex Kritt • The Latin School7 

 38'00" 135 Noah Wolff • Francis Parker8 

 38'07" 103 Connor Flexman • Elgin Academy9 

31: Girls Shot Put - 1

    ND 161 Cassi Formolo • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

    ND 167 Tonya Piergies • North Shore 
Country Day

2 

 16'07" 120 Allyssa Lenning • Elgin Academy3 

 17'00" 244 Sonia Bourdaghs • University High4 

 23'00" 220 Nadja Knox • The Latin School5 

 23'06" 117 Claire Fluegel • Elgin Academy6 

 27'00" 216 Meredirth Glass • The Latin School7 

32: Boys Shot Put - 1

    ND 172 Peter Demski • Northridge Prep1 

    ND 168 Joe Bettuzzi • Northridge Prep2 

 19'06" 105 Jackson Jawarski • Elgin Academy3 

 28'03" 187 Pirapat Deepipat • The Latin 
School

4 

 30'00" 126 Florin Dorlea • Francis Parker5 

 32'00" 104 Michael Grabek • Elgin Academy6 

 33'01" 202 Julian Mowatt • The Latin School7 

 33'03" 242 Chumin Wu • University High8 

 34'07" 232 Jaquell Hamelin • University High9 

32: Boys Shot Put - 1

    ND 172 Peter Demski • Northridge Prep1 

    ND 168 Joe Bettuzzi • Northridge Prep2 

 19'06" 105 Jackson Jawarski • Elgin Academy3 

 28'03" 187 Pirapat Deepipat • The Latin 
School

4 

 30'00" 126 Florin Dorlea • Francis Parker5 

 32'00" 104 Michael Grabek • Elgin Academy6 

 33'01" 202 Julian Mowatt • The Latin School7 

 33'03" 242 Chumin Wu • University High8 

 34'07" 232 Jaquell Hamelin • University High9 

 42'00" 153 Carlos Hunter • North Shore 
Country Day

10 

 47'08" 146 Sam Akainyah • North Shore 
Country Day

11 

33: Girls Discus - 1

    ND 163 Charlotte Hayward • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

    ND 165 Rachel Mabie • North Shore 
Country Day

2 

 45'00" 244 Sonia Bourdaghs • University High3 

 63'02" 220 Nadja Knox • The Latin School4 

 63'10" 216 Meredirth Glass • The Latin School5 

 68'01" 114 Veronica Alix • Elgin Academy6 

 71'03" 117 Claire Fluegel • Elgin Academy7 

34: Boys Discus - 1

    ND 172 Peter Demski • Northridge Prep1 

    ND 168 Joe Bettuzzi • Northridge Prep2 

 65'00" 126 Florin Dorlea • Francis Parker3 

 69'02" 188 Eric Finch • The Latin School4 

 70'00" 236 Gabe Ovsiew • University High5 

 73'06" 187 Pirapat Deepipat • The Latin 
School

6 

 75'08" 112 Jack Souk • Elgin Academy7 

 92'05" 242 Chumin Wu • University High8 

114'05" 103 Connor Flexman • Elgin Academy9 

125'10" 146 Sam Akainyah • North Shore 
Country Day

10 

128'00" 153 Carlos Hunter • North Shore 
Country Day

11 

35: Girls High Jump - 1

  4'04" 226 Sydney Perkins • The Latin School1 

  4'04" 228 Audrey Stiffle • The Latin School2 

  4'06" 256 Alexis Thompson • University High3 

  4'08" 247 Gabby de Maio • University High4 

  4'10" 136 Jade Giordani • Francis Parker5 

  5'00" 165 Rachel Mabie • North Shore 
Country Day

6 

36: Boys High Jump - 1

    NH 149 Manny Gonzalez • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

    NH 183 Fisher Moses • Northridge Prep2 

    NH 182 Forest Mosers • Northridge Prep3 

  5'00" 234 Sebastien Labossiere • University 
High

4 

  5'00" 205 Jacob Pharaoh • The Latin School5 

  5'02" 203 Joe Mularczyk • The Latin School6 

  5'04" 135 Noah Wolff • Francis Parker7 
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36: Boys High Jump - 1

    NH 149 Manny Gonzalez • North Shore 
Country Day

1 

    NH 183 Fisher Moses • Northridge Prep2 

    NH 182 Forest Mosers • Northridge Prep3 

  5'00" 234 Sebastien Labossiere • University 
High

4 

  5'00" 205 Jacob Pharaoh • The Latin School5 

  5'02" 203 Joe Mularczyk • The Latin School6 

  5'04" 135 Noah Wolff • Francis Parker7 

  5'04" 156 James Lovett • North Shore 
Country Day

8 

  5'04" 101 Alexander Ceko • Elgin Academy9 

  5'07" 102 Peter Ceko • Elgin Academy10 


